
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, 11 February 2025, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a hybrid meeting, occurring both in-person and virtual.  The in-person meeting 

will be held at the Martin Luther King, Jr. Memorial Library in Room 401-C (4th Floor).  

You also may access the meeting with Zoom by computer, mobile device, or 

telephone.   

 

If you are joining online, please register in advance for this meeting: 

 

https://dc-gov.zoom.us/meeting/register/ml1SROabQZ260oEOa0NnNg 

 

After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about joining 

the meeting. 

 

AGENDA 

Call to Order 

Roll Call  

Introduction of Commissioners 

Approval of Agenda 

Approval of Meeting Minutes  

Treasurer Report  

 

Community Announcements 

1. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Michael 

Hamelin, michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.698.1405 or Lieutenant Sylvester Garvin, 

sylvester.garvin@dc.gov, 202.774.6866,.  

2. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Paul Hrebenak,  

Paul.Hrebenak@dc.gov, 202.643.8471, Lieutenant Araz Alal, Araz.Alali@dc.gov, 

202.698.0066. 

3. Office of Mayor’s Office Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaisons – Tadai Abilla, Ward 2 Manager, 

Tadai.Abilla@dc.gov, 202.805.7122, and Adriana Macedonio, Ward 2 Liaison  

Adriana.Macedonio@dc.gov.   



 
 

4. Office of Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, 

Ward 2, bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058, Maddy White, Constituent Services, 

mwhite@dccouncil.us, and Brian Romanowski, Constituent Services Director, 

bromanowski@dccouncil.us, 202-285-9195.  

5. DowntownDC BID, Lukas Umana, Director of Public Space Operations, 

lukas@downtowndc.org, 202.270.0366.  

6. Chinatown Streetscape Design Guidelines, Marvin Hodges, Community Planner, 

Urban Design, Office of Planning, marvin.hodges@dc.gov, 202.442.8843. 

 
 

Local Events that Impact the Community (Consent Agenda) 

1. 16th Annual PurpleStride, 5K Saturday, April 26, 2025, Jeff Ruday, 

jeff@jeffruday.com. 

2. Capital Pride World Pride, Saturday, June 7, 2025, Sahand Miraminy, 

sahand@capitalpride.org. 

3. Race for Hope, Sunday, May 4, 2025, Diane Romo Thomas, dianeromo-

thomas@hotmail.com. 

4. Pride 5K, Sunday, June 1, 2025, Diane Romo Thomas, dianeromo-

thomas@hotmail.com.  

 

Alcoholic Beverage and Cannabis Licensing (ABCA)  

 

Transportation/Public Space 

1. 15th St NW Cycletrack - New York Ave to I ST NW, DDOT, Christophe Wassmer, 

Christophe.wassmer@dc.gov,.202.809.8453. 

2. Relocation of Motorcycle parking space on G Street NW, (DDOT NOI# 25-08-TPA) 

Tyon Jones, tyon.jones@dc.gov. 

3. Rush Hour Restriction Removal 1400 M Street NW, (DDOT NOI# 25-16-TPA), 

Stephen Hanrahan, Program Analyst, Curbside Management Division, District 

Department of Transportation, Stephen.Hanrahan@dc.gov.  

 

Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 

1. 608-624 Eye Street Development, Updated Design, AJ Luce Monument Realty, 

aluce@monumentrealty.com, 202.777.2014. 



 
 

2. Applicant’s Request for a Two-Year Time Extension (BZA: 1887).  Madeline Shay 

Williams, Esq., Associate Attorney, Cozen O'Connor, 202.280.6508. 

 

Other 

1. Bottle Bill, Resolution, Hannah Elson, helson09@gmail.com  216.970.2847.  

2. DC Water Lead Free DC Initiative, Sean Moore, Sean.Moore@dcwater.com, 

202.787.4049. 

3. Resolution Guidelines for Property Development in Chinatown.  

 
 

Meeting Adjourned 

Next Meeting 

March 11, 2025, 6:00PM 

 

ANC Commissioners and Website 

Michael Shankle, 2C01@anc.dc.gov  

Nancy Groth, 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Thomas S. Lee, 2C03@anc.dc.gov  

Jim Swart, 2C04@anc.dc.gov 

 

www.anc2c.us  

 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 

 

Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month.  

 


